Energy Payment Schedule
Otter Tail Power Company

System Incremental Energy Costs
(dollars per MWh) for Rates S903 and S904

Weighted Average of all Periods
(mills per MWh)

Sum of weighted Marginal Energy Costs
(dollars per kwh) for Rate S902

Renewable Energy Credit
(dollars per kWh) for Rate S991

Solar Renewable Energy Credit
(dollars per kwh) for Rate S993

Summer
June 01 to September 30

On-Peak

49.87

43.10

0.04310

0.001110

0.003000

Off-Peak

34.60
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Winter
October 01 to May 31

On-Peak Off-Peak

49.32 39.63





