Energy Payment Schedule Otter Tail Power Company

	Summer June 01 to September 30		Winter October 01 to May 31	
	<u>On-Peak</u>	<u>Off-Peak</u>	<u>On-Peak</u>	<u>Off-Peak</u>
System Incremental Energy Costs (dollars per MWh) for Rates S903 and S904	49.87	34.60	49.32	39.63
Weighted Average of all Periods (mills per MWh)	43.10	-	-	-
Sum of weighted Marginal Energy Costs (dollars per kWh) for Rate S902	0.04310	-	-	-
Renewable Energy Credit (dollars per kWh) for Rate S991	0.001110	-	-	-
Solar Renewable Energy Credit (dollars per kWh) for Rate S993	0.003000	-	-	-